n 20

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema  1. Name of conveying party(ics)	-   I DOKAD TADAT BOUND FROM DURAN MARK MARK MARK BOUND BOWN
Name of conveying party(ies)	gany theraof
	. 11111121124
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Dystar Tetilfarben GmbH & Co., Deutschland KG Internal Address: Eschenheimer Tor 2 Frankfurt, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Effective Date: June 1, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Tradem	mark Registration No.(s) 0,853,951, 0,808,001, 0,634,280 and 0,693,372
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: William F. Lawrence Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151	X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #03-3925.  8. Deposit account number: 50-0320  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
Do no	ot use this space
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to William F. Lawrence, Esq.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Do not d	letach this portion
2/1999 HTHAI1 00000158 0853961 Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
Box	of Patents and Trademarks Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood

TRADEMARK NM1437.DOC REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0134

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns United States Registration No. 0,853,951, for the mark *CASSULFON* which registered August 6, 1968, United States Registration No. 0,808,001 for the mark *HYDROSOL* which registered May 10, 1966; United States Registration No. 0,634,280 for the mark *IMPERON* which registered September 11, 1966, and United States Registration No. 0,693,372 for the mark *REMAZOL* which registered February 23, 1960.

WHEREAS, Dystar Textilfarben GmbH & Co., Deutchland K.G,

Eschenheimer Tor 2, Frankfurt am Main, Republic of Germany (hercinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these marks, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

This assignment is effective as of 1st June 1999.

HOECHST AK	TIENGESELLSCHAFT
By:	Name (Typed):Dr. Michael Best
Title (Typed):	Title YTypcd):
Dated: 1st June 1999	Dated: 1st June 1999

nm1261

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

0,634,280

Registration Date

May 10, 1966

Mark

**IMPERON** 

Trademark Owner

DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO.

DEUTSCHLAND KG

## <u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Sir:

Dystar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG, owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029, Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney, to prosecute this application for registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to

NM1265

FAX NO.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE PAGE 2

TRADEMARK 514463-1000-8448

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate.

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq. Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151

DyStar Zextilfarben GmbH & Co Deutschland KG  By:	
Name: Dr. Robert Freitag (Typed): Authorized Trademark	Dr. Michael Best
Title: (Typed):	
Dated: 1st June 1999	

NM1265

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

0,808,001

Registration Date

May 6, 1968

Mark

HYDROSOL

Trademark Owner

DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO.

DEUTSCHLAND KG

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Six:

Dystar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG, owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served,

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029, Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fissh Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney, to prosecute this application for registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to

NM1264

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE PAGE 2

TRADEMARK 514463-8360

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate.

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq. Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co Deutschland KG

))

Name: Dr. Robert Freita (Typed):

Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Title:

(Typed):

Dated: 1st June 1999

NM1264

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX NO.

Registration No.

APR-23-99 FRI 01:49 PM

0,693,372

Registration Date

February 23, 1960

Mark

REMAZOL

Trademark Owner

DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN GMBH & CO.

DEUTSCHLAND KG

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

;

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Sir:

Dystar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG, owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029, Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney, to prosecute this application for registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to

NM1266

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE PAGE 2

TRADEMARK 514463-<del>1000-</del> 8449

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate.

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq. Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151

DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co Deutschland KG

Dr. Robert Freatag Name:

(Typed):

Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Title:

(Typed):

Dated:1st June 1999

NM1266